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 1 GOOFY GILLIGAN Last start winner GUN, 03/08/2023, R4, P 5/3J. Bush 563680 2/12021P 3P 1P 2P 2PD30/09/2021

 2 IRISH ACTOR Last start winner GUN, 03/08/2023, R1, P 5/4M. Mabbott 561587 1/01281P 3P 7P 3P 3PD10/07/2021

 3 SET TO DANCE Last start winner GUN, 03/08/2023, R2, P 5/4S. Fellowes 556727 1/01181P 5P 2P 2Y 8PB20/03/2021

 4 NITRO JAX Last start placegetter GUN, 03/08/2023, R12, P 5/3M. Craig 552402 3/12162P 4P 6P 2P 1PB17/12/2020

 5 DOUGIE CARGO Last start placegetter GUN, 03/08/2023, R4, P 5/3J. Steel 539597 2/12043P 7P 1P 2P 3PD30/11/2019

 6 BLUE SUPREME Last start placegetter GUN, 24/07/2023, R9, P 5/4R. Ryan 553870 2/01882P 5P 1P 2P 4PB25/01/2021

 7 CASH GRAB Last start placegetter DUB, 05/08/2023, R9, P 5/2C. Tuntler 549373 3/21803P 5P 3P 4P 2PD27/08/2020

 8 MONEY'S ON Last start placegetter GUN, 03/08/2023, R12, P 5/3K. Anderson 555462 3/11683P 6P 2P 2P 6PD21/02/2021

 9 RUBY ON SCOTCH Last start placegetter GUN, 03/08/2023, R4, P 5/4M. Moore 550346 1/01672P 2P 7Y 6P 2PB07/09/2020

 10 INTRUDER Last start placegetter GUN, 03/08/2023, R3, P 5/3G. Ryan 557545 2/11592P 6P 5Y 3P 3PD31/01/2021

 11 KARINYA KELLINA 1 Last start placegetter DUB, 05/08/2023, R11, P 5/4J. Portelli 549416 1/01523P 1P 4P 2P 3PB06/09/2020

 12 INSTIGATE Last start placegetter GUN, 03/08/2023, R5, P 5/4K. Fuller 540262 2/01422P 1Y 4P 5P 6PB24/12/2019

 13 DEN DEN Last start placegetter GUN, 03/08/2023, R6, P 5/4B. King 559569 2/01222P 7P 1Y 6Y 5YB23/05/2021

 14 TRALEE JESTER Last start placegetter GUN, 03/08/2023, R6, P 5/4M. Mabbott 556769 1/0933P 7P 8P 6P 6PD27/03/2021

 15 FLASH TIGER Last start Provincial winner GUN, 24/07/2023, R3, P 5/4N. Hand 560939 3/02041P 2P 6P 4P 1PD11/07/2021

 16 JASPER KIMETTO 1 Weighted points score TEM, 25/07/2023, R3, P 5/3D. Mines 552388 2/11835P 3P 6P 1P 2PD03/12/2020

 17 THIRD ELEMENT Weighted points score DUB, 29/07/2023, R10, P 5/4A. Lee 551931 2/01627P 7P 3P 2P 2PB28/10/2020

 18 ROCK ARTIST Weighted points score GAR, 05/08/2023, R10, P 5/2J. Taylor 556488 3/21624P 1P 2P 6P 5PB16/03/2021

 19 BLUE SMOOTHIE Weighted points score DUB, 05/08/2023, R10, P 5/2C. Tuntler 552675 3/21566P 2P 5P 1P 6PB12/12/2020

 20 FIERY CHANA Weighted points score MUS, 02/08/2023, R3, P 5/4R. Ryan 557935 2/01564P 4P 1P 3P 7PB06/04/2021

 21 FARMOR TWO BEE'S Weighted points score GUN, 03/08/2023, R6, P 5/3L. Haaring 559574 2/11504P 5P 6P 1P 1PD29/05/2021

 22 SET TO RAID Weighted points score MAT, 07/08/2023, R4, P 5/2S. Fellowes 556733 3/21472P 4P 8P 2P 5PD20/03/2021

 23 CYCLONE OWEN Weighted points score GUN, 03/08/2023, R4, P 5/3G. Payton 563920 2/11327P 1P 1Y 5P 5PD21/10/2021
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 24 LUMEAH RANGER Weighted points score DUB, 29/07/2023, R6, P 5/3G. Abernethy 563869 2/11297P 5P 5P 4P 1PD20/07/2021

 25 RUM NIGHT Weighted points score GUN, 03/08/2023, R7, P 5/4M. Craig 552403 3/01278P 3P 1Y 5P 5PD17/12/2020

 26 FAT BOY MANTRA Weighted points score MAT, 07/08/2023, R11, P 5/3R. Ryan 548366 2/11257P 6P 4P 3Y 4PB25/07/2020

 27 RAVEN BEACH Weighted points score GUN, 27/07/2023, R8, P 5/2L. Haaring 563040 3/21205P 6P 7P 1P 6PB08/09/2021

 28 FERRARI BEACH Weighted points score DUB, 05/08/2023, R10, P 5/2L. Haaring 552610 3/21115P 3P 5P 4P 7PB22/12/2020

 29 CONSTANT CHATTER Weighted points score GUN, 03/08/2023, R5, P 5/4W. Marriott 558951 2/01086P 6P 2P 5P 7PB15/05/2021

 30 SET TO RIP Weighted points score TAR, 31/05/2023, R11, P 5/4S. Fellowes 556728 1/01058P 1YD20/03/2021

 31 OH BABY Weighted points score DUB, 05/08/2023, R11, P 5/2J. Windiate 540255 3/2968P 2P 8P 5P 8PB24/12/2019

 32 SUSIE'S SO FAST 1 Weighted points score GUN, 03/08/2023, R5, P 5/4L. Simpson 560692 1/0887P 7P 6Y 7P 3PB01/07/2021

 33 OUTSTANDING BILL Weighted points score GUN, 03/08/2023, R4, P 5/4L. Simpson 555410 1/0884P 3Y 8P 5P 5YD10/01/2021

 34 KENZI'S BLAZE Weighted points score GUN, 03/08/2023, R12, P 5/3E. Thresher 535757 3/1846P 4P 5P 5P 7PB12/01/2019

 35 TANGLES 1 Weighted points score GUN, 03/08/2023, R5, P 5/4W. Marmara 553871 1/0844P 6P 6P 5P 6PD25/01/2021

 36 RUM RIOT Weighted points score MUS, 02/08/2023, R3, P 5/4B. King 559567 1/0837P 4Y 8P 7P 1YB23/05/2021

 37 SOPHIE GIRL Weighted points score MUS, 02/08/2023, R5, P 5/4G. Payton 555160 1/0827P 8P 3Y 6P 5PB11/02/2021

 38 FARMOR IN FRONT Weighted points score GUN, 03/08/2023, R3, P 5/3L. Haaring 559575 2/1785P 6P 4P 7P 7PD29/05/2021

 39 VALENTINO BEACH Weighted points score DUB, 05/08/2023, R12, P 5/4L. Haaring 563105 2/0784P 8P 5P 8P 4PD20/09/2021

 40 MIDNIGHT MACK Weighted points score GUN, 27/07/2023, R7, P 5/4D. Hoskins 562894 1/0787P 1Y 5P 8PD03/09/2021

 41 LACHIE'S SHY Weighted points score GUN, 03/08/2023, R3, P 5/4J. Steel 539595 1/0757P 5P 4P 6P 8PD30/11/2019

 42 OUR CHINA SAL Weighted points score TAM, 22/07/2023, R4, Y 5/4G. Payton 552692 2/0744Y 4P 7P 7P 6PB21/12/2020

 43 WYBONG BOY Weighted points score GUN, 03/08/2023, R6, P 5/4G. Payton 560859 1/0565P 7Y 7P 8P 8PD05/07/2021
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 1 CREATOR Last start placegetter TEM, 11/07/2023, R2, P M/1N. Hand 562057 0/01483P 4P 2P 3P 2PD30/04/2021

 2 DALAIR STAR Last start placegetter GUN, 16/07/2023, R2, P M/1H. Ayre 561023 0/0722P 6P 6P 8P 4YB09/07/2021

 3 STEEL PRINCE Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GUN, 29/06/2023, R1, P

TEM, 05/06/2023, R3, P

M/1N. Hand 561484 0/01434P 2P 2P 6P 2PD23/04/2021

 4 CECILY CARGO 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts DUB, 31/07/2023, R2, P

GUN, 27/07/2023, R1, P

DUB, 22/07/2023, R2, P

M/1J. Steel 562888 0/01143P 3P 2P 4P 5PB03/09/2021

 5 DILLY DILLY 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GUN, 27/07/2023, R1, P

TAM, 22/07/2023, R1, Y

M/1G. Wilkinson 550161 0/0908P 2P 3Y 6P 4PB30/09/2020

 6 REAL SLIM 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 24/07/2023, R1, P M/1C. Tuntler 549371 0/0607P 3P 7P 6P 8PD27/08/2020

 7 SKY SHINE 2 First start M/1D. Lee 565928 0/00B07/12/2021

 8 MR. BRINDALEE 1 Weighted points score GUN, 03/08/2023, R1, P M/1M. Moore 559205 0/0976P 7P 6P 2Y 2YD30/04/2021

 9 JILLIBY JEWEL Weighted points score MAT, 07/08/2023, R1, P M/1R. Ryan 564666 0/0966P 6P 6P 3P 3PB31/10/2021

 10 NECTAR COLLECTOR 2 Weighted points score DUB, 31/07/2023, R1, P M/1B. O'Neil 569707 0/0745P 5P 8P 2PB05/12/2021

 11 LUMEAH MAX 1 Weighted points score DUB, 31/07/2023, R2, P M/1G. Abernethy 563870 0/0726P 4P 4P 8P 3PD20/07/2021

 12 BUSH KANGAROO 1 Weighted points score GUN, 03/08/2023, R1, P M/1G. Wilkinson 541352 0/0705P 6P 6P 8P 2PD09/01/2020

 13 FLECHETTE 2 Weighted points score DUB, 05/08/2023, R2, P M/1A. Lee 564318 0/0605P 7P 7P 5P 6PB09/08/2021

 14 ZIPPING JASPER Weighted points score GAR, 26/07/2023, R2, P M/1M. Mabbott 560456 0/0575P 6P 7P 5P (FEL)PD15/06/2021

 15 WINTER TRALEE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 24/05/2023, R3, P M/1M. Mabbott 564199 0/0487P 4PB29/10/2021
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 1 JEANIE CARGO 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 27/07/2023, R11, P 2/1/1J. Bush 547890 14/53603P 3P 2P 2P 1PB14/07/2020

 2 JULIA BUSH 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 03/08/2023, R8, P 2/1/1J. Bush 553138 14/63183P 2P 5P 3P 1PB01/01/2021
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 1 WINLOCK TILLY 1 Last start placegetter DUB, 05/08/2023, R7, P 3/1/2V. Pickering 557102 7/62313P 1P 5P 6P 3PB08/02/2021

 2 RAGLAN VIPER 3 Weighted points score DUB, 05/08/2023, R6, P 3/1/1G. Pickering 526873 23/112504P 1P 3M 2P 4PD19/10/2018

 3 HUT SIX 2 Weighted points score GUN, 03/08/2023, R8, P 3/1/1J. Taylor 537643 18/131894P 4P 1P 5P 6PD23/09/2019
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 1 HAYMAN BEACH Last start winner DUB, 05/08/2023, R10, P 4/1/2L. Haaring 563041 7/51801P 4P 5P 1P 7PD08/09/2021

 2 COUCH KING Last start placegetter GRA, 06/08/2023, R7, P 4/1/1K. Ulrick 540231 11/72973P 4P 2P 2P 2PD16/12/2019

 3 SWIFT KEVIN 2 Last start placegetter DUB, 05/08/2023, R6, P 4/1/1G. Pickering 534560 33/182572P 2P 4M 4P 1MD17/05/2019

 4 ARMATREE SPARKLE 1 Dropping in grade DUB, 05/08/2023, R6, P 4/1/2G. Pickering 542937 13/111656P 6P 1P 7P 6PB24/02/2020

 5 GREEK FLAME Weighted points score GUN, 25/05/2023, R11, P 4/1/1W. Marmara 550293 7/42254P 2P 2P 1P (FEL)PB02/10/2020

 6 SKYLAH Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R6, Y 4/1/1A. Syphers 551852 7/41804Y 1Y 3P 3P 7PB09/11/2020

 7 PROFICIENCY 1 Weighted points score DUB, 05/08/2023, R7, P 4/1/1G. Pickering 529623 22/131597P 4P 2M 5P 7PD19/01/2019

 8 BAWRUNGA DIVA Weighted points score DUB, 05/08/2023, R7, P 4/1/1J. Windiate 546259 6/51415P 1P 8P 5P 6PB22/12/2019

 9 SUPER FAB 2 Weighted points score TEM, 25/07/2023, R4, P 4/1/2D. Mines 536798 9/41355P 1P 6P 5P 4PD07/08/2019
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 1 RAJA AMPAT Last start placegetter GUN, 03/08/2023, R11, P 5/1C. Burns 555556 4/32343P 2P 3P 1P 3PD12/11/2020

 2 GO FORWARD RAY Last start placegetter GUN, 27/07/2023, R9, P 5/2D. Hoskins 550468 5/22323P 2Y 2P 4Y 2PD19/10/2020

 3 ARMATREE PORSHA 2 Last start placegetter DUB, 05/08/2023, R8, P 5/1G. Pickering 558792 6/32223P 1P 1P 7P 2PB19/05/2021

 4 TWISTED ON BAGS Last start placegetter MUS, 02/08/2023, R10, P 5/4G. Ryan 544411 6/02133P 2P 2Y 8P 3PB20/02/2020

 5 UNCLE PAT Last start placegetter GUN, 24/07/2023, R8, P 5/3T. Kunde 544592 7/11563P 7P 6P 5C 1PD01/02/2020

 6 HEAD THEM UP Last start placegetter GUN, 20/07/2023, R9, P 5/1K. Anderson 557134 5/31442P 2P 5P 7P 7PD24/03/2021

 7 COCO CARGO Last start placegetter GUN, 03/08/2023, R9, P 5/1R. Steel 539593 4/31353P 7P 4P 3P 7PD30/11/2019

 8 AEROPLANE LUCY Last start placegetter GUN, 03/08/2023, R10, P 5/1C. Burns 548826 6/51322P 3P 8P 7P 6PB25/05/2020

 9 BILLY BUSH 3 Weighted points score GUN, 03/08/2023, R7, P 5/2J. Bush 553137 5/22642P 2P 1P 1P 2PD01/01/2021

 10 PATCHES POINT Weighted points score GUN, 20/07/2023, R6, P 5/4N. Hand 560935 4/0231(FEL)P 1P 3P 4P 2PD11/07/2021

 11 JUST TWO 1 Weighted points score GUN, 16/07/2023, R12, M 5/1M. Moore 529597 9/32054M 3M 3Y 2Y 3PD17/12/2018

 12 FRANKY BEAR 2 Weighted points score GUN, 03/08/2023, R7, P 5/1J. Bush 562892 6/31986P 1P 5P 1P 3PD03/09/2021

 13 JASPER KIMETTO 2 Weighted points score TEM, 25/07/2023, R3, P 5/3D. Mines 552388 2/11835P 3P 6P 1P 2PD03/12/2020

 14 MISS BILLY CARGO Weighted points score GUN, 27/07/2023, R10, P 5/2D. Hoskins 539591 11/21836P 3Y 1P 2P 4YB30/11/2019

 15 MISS INSPIRATION Weighted points score GUN, 10/07/2023, R10, P 5/1B. Wakem 555735 4/31838P 1P 2P 1P 8YB22/02/2021

 16 RADLEY ERSKIN Weighted points score MUS, 02/08/2023, R12, P 5/1M. Mabbott 547232 9/71685P 4P 2P (FEL)P 5PD25/06/2020

 17 BETTY BUSH 2 Weighted points score GUN, 03/08/2023, R10, P 5/1J. Bush 547237 12/41654P 4P 2P 2P 5PB25/06/2020

 18 WESTERN HERO 2 Weighted points score DUB, 05/08/2023, R8, P 5/1G. Pickering 533646 21/131425P 8P 3P 6P 3MD02/05/2019

 19 SHE'S RARE Weighted points score DUB, 29/07/2023, R9, P 5/2W. Marriott 558953 4/21386P 1P 4P 4P 4PB15/05/2021

 20 WICKED RED Weighted points score GUN, 03/08/2023, R9, P 5/1K. Fuller 525758 11/81348P 4Y 3Y 3Y 8PD10/10/2018

 21 SALANA 1 Weighted points score GUN, 03/08/2023, R10, P 5/1K. Fuller 537565 11/61047P 7M 2Y 5M 7PB04/07/2019

 22 SKETCHY BINGO Weighted points score GUN, 24/07/2023, R5, P 5/1C. Burns 541438 9/61024P 5P 4P 5P 6PD14/01/2020

 23 GYPSY Weighted points score GUN, 27/07/2023, R9, P 5/2D. Hoskins 539836 4/21006P 4Y 6P 5Y 4YB10/12/2019

 24 RAYMOND CARGO Weighted points score GUN, 03/08/2023, R12, P 5/2R. Steel 539600 4/2875P 6P 7P 5P 5PD30/11/2019

 25 DALAIR BEAUTY Weighted points score MOR, 24/06/2023, R7, Y 5/4H. Ayre 525617 6/0817Y 6P 5Y 8P 6PB12/08/2018
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 26 MOLLY AND ME Weighted points score GUN, 24/07/2023, R10, P 5/1W. Marmara 550569 5/4695P 8P 7P 5P 7PB01/08/2020

 27 BEST OF ALICE Weighted points score GUN, 24/07/2023, R6, P 5/1W. Marmara 550566 5/4668P 6P 8P 8P 6PB01/08/2020
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 1 SNACK BOX GIBLET Last start placegetter GUN, 03/08/2023, R2, P M/1J. Eather 561773 0/01402P 2PB26/03/2021

 2 CECILY CARGO 2 Last start placegetter DUB, 31/07/2023, R2, P M/1J. Steel 562888 0/01143P 3P 2P 4P 5PB03/09/2021

 3 LUMEAH STEVE Last start placegetter DUB, 05/08/2023, R1, P M/1G. Abernethy 551658 0/0963P 2P 6P 4P 5PD19/11/2020

 4 BOY GEORGE CARGO Last start placegetter GUN, 03/08/2023, R1, P M/1R. Steel 547893 0/0882P 8P (FEL)P 5P 2PD14/07/2020

 5 DILLY DILLY 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GUN, 27/07/2023, R1, P

TAM, 22/07/2023, R1, Y

M/1G. Wilkinson 550161 0/0908P 2P 3Y 6P 4PB30/09/2020

 6 TWO COAT Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAM, 22/07/2023, R1, Y M/1J. Cini 565257 0/01005P 5P 2Y 2P (FEL)PD29/11/2021

 7 GUARD THE SUN Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 01/06/2023, R2, P M/1M. Craig 560531 0/0764P 3P 7P 4PD28/06/2021

 8 POLLY'S GEM Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MOR, 24/06/2023, R2, Y M/1D. Hoskins 558928 0/0735Y 3Y 7PB31/03/2021

 9 DEB'S PISTOL Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAM, 22/07/2023, R2, Y M/1R. Ryan 563436 0/0703Y 7P 6PB16/09/2021

 10 REAL SLIM 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 24/07/2023, R1, P M/1C. Tuntler 549371 0/0607P 3P 7P 6P 8PD27/08/2020

 11 FINAL COUNTDOWN First start M/1N. Hand 562061 0/00D30/04/2021

 12 SKY SHINE 1 First start M/1D. Lee 565928 0/00B07/12/2021

 13 WIN AN EGG First start M/1P. Carrall 564224 0/00D01/11/2021

 14 RUBY LION First start M/1C. Tuntler 556490 0/00B16/03/2021

 15 MR. BRINDALEE 2 Weighted points score GUN, 03/08/2023, R1, P M/1M. Moore 559205 0/0976P 7P 6P 2Y 2YD30/04/2021

 16 MY BRINDALEE Weighted points score GUN, 03/08/2023, R2, P M/1G. Moore 559202 0/0866P 6P 8P 2Y 3PD30/04/2021

 17 NECTAR COLLECTOR 1 Weighted points score DUB, 31/07/2023, R1, P M/1B. O'Neil 569707 0/0745P 5P 8P 2PB05/12/2021

 18 LUMEAH MAX 2 Weighted points score DUB, 31/07/2023, R2, P M/1G. Abernethy 563870 0/0726P 4P 4P 8P 3PD20/07/2021

 19 BUSH KANGAROO 2 Weighted points score GUN, 03/08/2023, R1, P M/1G. Wilkinson 541352 0/0705P 6P 6P 8P 2PD09/01/2020

 20 OUR CHINA REEF Weighted points score GUN, 03/08/2023, R2, P M/1G. Payton 552696 0/0684P 4Y 5P 4P 4PD21/12/2020

 21 FLECHETTE 3 Weighted points score DUB, 05/08/2023, R2, P M/1A. Lee 564318 0/0605P 7P 7P 5P 6PB09/08/2021

 22 ARCHIE'S DETOUR Weighted points score GUN, 24/07/2023, R1, P M/1C. Tuntler 552678 0/0544P 8P 5P 6P (FEL)PD12/12/2020

 23 JUST BLACK Weighted points score GUN, 03/08/2023, R1, P M/1J. Eather 558490 0/0484P 7PD14/04/2021

 24 WINTER TRALEE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 24/05/2023, R3, P M/1M. Mabbott 564199 0/0487P 4PB29/10/2021

 25 MARVELLOUS MEL Weighted points score M/1L. Simpson 562403 0/00(LAB)P (LAB)PB20/08/2021
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 1 GO BEARS Weighted points score GRA, 23/07/2023, R12, P 1/1R. Ulrick 552240 15/102105P 3P 6P 1P 8CD07/12/2020
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 1 JEANIE CARGO 1 Weighted points score GUN, 27/07/2023, R11, P 2/1/2J. Bush 547890 14/63603P 3P 2P 2P 1PB14/07/2020

 2 JULIA BUSH 1 Weighted points score GUN, 03/08/2023, R8, P 2/1/2J. Bush 553138 14/53183P 2P 5P 3P 1PB01/01/2021
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 1 RAGLAN VIPER 1 Weighted points score DUB, 05/08/2023, R6, P 3/1/1G. Pickering 526873 23/82504P 1P 3M 2P 4PD19/10/2018

 2 HUT SIX 1 Weighted points score GUN, 03/08/2023, R8, P 3/1/2J. Taylor 537643 18/41894P 4P 1P 5P 6PD23/09/2019

 3 BETTY BUSH 1 Weighted points score GUN, 03/08/2023, R10, P 3/1/2J. Bush 547237 12/51654P 4P 2P 2P 5PB25/06/2020

 4 PROFICIENCY 2 Weighted points score DUB, 05/08/2023, R7, P 3/1/1G. Pickering 529623 22/51597P 4P 2M 5P 7PD19/01/2019

 5 MONIQUE KEEPING 1 Weighted points score DUB, 05/08/2023, R9, P 3/1/1B. O'Neil 549198 7/51444P 1P 4P 5P 4PB07/08/2020
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 1 SWIFT KEVIN 1 Weighted points score DUB, 05/08/2023, R6, P 4/1/1G. Pickering 534560 33/32572P 2P 4M 4P 1MD17/05/2019

 2 ARMATREE SPARKLE 2 Weighted points score DUB, 05/08/2023, R6, P 4/1/2G. Pickering 542937 13/01656P 6P 1P 7P 6PB24/02/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GUN Saturday, 12 August 2023

P 5 431 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 HYBRID EVE 2 Last start winner DUB, 05/08/2023, R3, P 5/3P. Pickering 565054 2/11701P 4P 4P 1P 2PB27/10/2021

 2 BILLY BUSH 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 03/08/2023, R7, P 5/2J. Bush 553137 5/22642P 2P 1P 1P 2PD01/01/2021

 3 SWIFT MONTANA 2 Last start placegetter DUB, 05/08/2023, R5, P 5/2V. Pickering 565053 3/22072P 2P 2P 2P 6PB27/10/2021

 4 BAG A BERGAN 2 Last start placegetter DUB, 05/08/2023, R2, P 5/4D. Lee 557779 1/01652P 3P 7P 4P 3PB15/04/2021

 5 CITY BOY Last start Provincial winner GUN, 16/07/2023, R10, P 5/4N. Hand 561322 5/02821P 1P 1P 1P 3PD07/05/2021

 6 WINLOCK TILLY 2 Weighted points score DUB, 05/08/2023, R7, P 5/4V. Pickering 557102 7/02313P 1P 5P 6P 3PB08/02/2021

 7 BIG THUNDER Weighted points score GUN, 03/08/2023, R7, P 5/1N. Hand 562058 4/32314P 1P 1P 3P 2PD30/04/2021

 8 ARMATREE PORSHA 1 Weighted points score DUB, 05/08/2023, R8, P 5/2G. Pickering 558792 6/22223P 1P 1P 7P 2PB19/05/2021

 9 JUST TWO 2 Weighted points score GUN, 16/07/2023, R12, M 5/4M. Moore 529597 9/02054M 3M 3Y 2Y 3PD17/12/2018

 10 FRANKY BEAR 1 Weighted points score GUN, 03/08/2023, R7, P 5/2J. Bush 562892 6/21986P 1P 5P 1P 3PD03/09/2021

 11 EDNA KRABAPPEL Weighted points score MAT, 07/08/2023, R8, P 5/3R. Ryan 550342 9/11534P 3P 6P 3P 4PB07/09/2020

 12 KARINYA KELLINA 2 Weighted points score DUB, 05/08/2023, R11, P 5/4J. Portelli 549416 1/01523P 1P 4P 2P 3PB06/09/2020

 13 WESTERN HERO 1 Weighted points score DUB, 05/08/2023, R8, P 5/1G. Pickering 533646 21/11425P 8P 3P 6P 3MD02/05/2019

 14 TRALEE BETH Weighted points score GUN, 03/08/2023, R7, P 5/4M. Mabbott 556761 4/01247P 4P 7P 4Y 3PB16/03/2021

 15 GOLDEN ROUGH Weighted points score GUN, 24/07/2023, R9, P 5/4N. Dallison 553873 1/01205P (FEL)P 2P 1Y 5PB25/01/2021

 16 TRALEE ALVIE Weighted points score DUB, 05/08/2023, R10, P 5/2M. Mabbott 547238 8/21174P 7P 3P 6P 7PD25/06/2020

 17 SALANA 2 Weighted points score GUN, 03/08/2023, R10, P 5/1K. Fuller 537565 11/41047P 7M 2Y 5M 7PB04/07/2019

 18 SUSIE'S SO FAST 2 Weighted points score GUN, 03/08/2023, R5, P 5/4L. Simpson 560692 1/0887P 7P 6Y 7P 3PB01/07/2021

 19 TANGLES 2 Weighted points score GUN, 03/08/2023, R5, P 5/4W. Marmara 553871 1/0844P 6P 6P 5P 6PD25/01/2021

 20 MOONSHINE MAN Weighted points score GBN, 12/05/2023, R5, P 5/2J. Windiate 549096 4/2848P 6P 5P 4P 4PD12/08/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GUN Saturday, 12 August 2023

P 3 527 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 RAGLAN VIPER 2 Weighted points score DUB, 05/08/2023, R6, P 3/1/1G. Pickering 526873 23/82504P 1P 3M 2P 4PD19/10/2018

 2 MONIQUE KEEPING 2 Weighted points score DUB, 05/08/2023, R9, P 3/1/1B. O'Neil 549198 7/51444P 1P 4P 5P 4PB07/08/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GUN Saturday, 12 August 2023

P 4 527 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 TURBO CASH Dropping in grade GAR, 30/06/2023, R8, P 4/1/2N. Hand 543148 11/51826C 4P 2P 2Y 4PD21/02/2020

 2 SUPER FAB 1 Weighted points score TEM, 25/07/2023, R4, P 4/1/1D. Mines 536798 9/41355P 1P 6P 5P 4PD07/08/2019
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GUN Saturday, 12 August 2023

P 5 527 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 HYBRID EVE 1 Last start winner DUB, 05/08/2023, R3, P 5/3P. Pickering 565054 2/11701P 4P 4P 1P 2PB27/10/2021

 2 LITTLE ZAMBORA Last start winner GUN, 27/07/2023, R2, P 5/3D. Howarth 557542 2/11081P 6P 6P 8P 8PB31/01/2021

 3 BILLY BUSH 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 03/08/2023, R7, P 5/2J. Bush 553137 5/22642P 2P 1P 1P 2PD01/01/2021

 4 SWIFT MONTANA 1 Last start placegetter DUB, 05/08/2023, R5, P 5/2V. Pickering 565053 3/22072P 2P 2P 2P 6PB27/10/2021

 5 BAG A BERGAN 1 Last start placegetter DUB, 05/08/2023, R2, P 5/4D. Lee 557779 1/01652P 3P 7P 4P 3PB15/04/2021

 6 SET TO ROLL Weighted points score GAR, 04/08/2023, R6, P 5/3S. Fellowes 556726 2/11417P 2P 5P 4P 3PD20/03/2021

 7 LUMEAH POPPY Weighted points score DUB, 05/08/2023, R4, P 5/3G. Abernethy 555104 2/11232P 4P 4P 7P 4PB24/11/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GUN Saturday, 12 August 2023

P M 527 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 FLECHETTE 1 Weighted points score DUB, 05/08/2023, R2, P M/1A. Lee 564318 0/0605P 7P 7P 5P 6PB09/08/2021
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